

Bulkamid® Urethral Bulking Agent

2024 Coding and Reimbursement Guide Average Unadjusted National Medicare Rates



CPT® Notice: CPT® copyright 2024 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. Fee schedules, relative value units, conversion factors and/or related components are not assigned by the AMA, are not part of CPT®, and the AMA is not recommending their use. The AMA does not directly or indirectly practice medicine or dispense medical services. The AMA assumes no liability for data contained or not contained herein. CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association. Applicable FARS/DFARS Restrictions Apply to Government Use.

Office Payment Rates

CPT® Code	Code Description	Payment ²	Total Non-Facility RVUs ²	Work RVUs
51715	Endoscopic injection of implant material into urethra and/or bladder neck	\$363	11.1	3.73
HCCPS Code	Code Description	Payment ¹		
L8606	Injectable bulking agent, synthetic; 1 mL syringe	\$232-309* per mL		

* DME reimbursement Floor and Ceiling range provided. Bill the number of 1 mL syringes utilized (Bulkamid kit includes two 1 mL syringes).

Hospital Outpatient Payment Rates

CPT® Code	Code Description	APC Code	Payment ³	Physician Payment ²	Total Facility RVUs ²	Work RVUs ²
51715	Endoscopic injection of implant material into urethra and/or bladder neck	5374	\$3,325	\$194	5.92	3.73
HCCPS Code	Code Description	Payment				
L8606	Injectable bulking agent, synthetic; 1 mL syringe	N/A (packaged)				

Ambulatory Surgery Center Payment Rates

CPT® Code	Code Description	Payment ³	Physician Payment ²	Total Facility RVUs ²	Work RVUs
51715	Endoscopic injection of implant material into urethra and/or bladder neck	\$2,250	\$194	5.92	3.73
HCCPS Code	Code Description	Payment			
L8606	Injectable bulking agent, synthetic; 1 mL syringe	N/A (packaged)			

Possible ICD-10 CM Diagnosis Codes

ICD-10 CM Diagnosis Code	Code Description
N39.3 - N39.9, R32	Stress incontinence, female/male
N36.42**	Intrinsic sphincter deficiency (ISD)

** Use additional code to identify associated urinary stress incontinence (N39.3). The following ICD-10-CM codes describe conditions commonly treated with Bulkamid. Other codes may apply based on the patient condition. For a complete list of codes and descriptions, consult the current ICD-10-CM manual.

Axonics Reimbursement Support Center

Email: reimbursement@axonics.com

Sources:
2024 ICD-10-CM Professional The complete office code set
Optum 360 2024 AMA CPT®2024 Professional Edition
2024 HCPCS Level II Professional Edition AMA

- CMS DMEPOS Fee Schedule January 2024
- Calendar Year 2024 Medicare Physician Fee Schedule, Final Rule [CMS-1784-F], Federal Register, November 2, 2023, posted on the CMS website November 2nd, 2023. No geographic adjustments have been made to the reported payment rates. Updated Conversion Factor \$32.7442. 2024 National Physician Fee Schedule Relative Value File January Release, November 2, 2022.
- Calendar Year 2024 Medicare Outpatient Prospective Payment System, Final Rule [CMS-1786-FC], Federal Register, November 2nd, 2023 and its associated addenda posted on the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) web site on November 2nd, 2023. Medicare payment allowable rates shown above do not reflect the automatic payment cuts required under the sequestration process of the 2011 Budget Control Act.

Disclaimer: Axonics, Inc. ("Axonics") has compiled the information in this Guide from third party sources for your convenience. This information does not constitute reimbursement or legal advice. Axonics does not guarantee that Medicare or any public or private payer will cover any products or services at any particular level or that the codes identified in this Guide will be accepted for Axonics therapy. Axonics specifically disclaims and excludes any representation or warranty relating to reimbursement. Laws, regulations, and payer policies concerning reimbursement are complex and change frequently, and healthcare providers are responsible for all decisions relating to coding and reimbursement submissions. Please note that the information in this Guide is subject to change without notice. It is always the health care provider's responsibility to determine medical necessity and submit appropriate codes, modifiers, and charges for services rendered. Axonics assumes no liability for information contained or not contained herein. Axonics recommends that you consult with your payers, reimbursement specialists, and/or legal counsel regarding coding, coverage, and reimbursement matters.